PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4019918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE SUPPORTING LEGAL DOCUMENTATION previously recorded on Reel 015668 Frame 0099. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NADER SALESSI	08/05/2004
HOSEIN GAZERI	08/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLETECH, INC.
Street Address:	3001 DAIMLER
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7020019	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: btrumpio@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069985-0013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW D. MICKELSEN, REG. NO. 50,957		
SIGNATURE: /Andrew D. Mickelsen/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=069985-0013 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=069985-0013 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=069985-0013 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039787 FRAME: 0442

503973262

Docket No.: 069985-0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Nader Salessi and Hosein Gazeri of 28752 Riki Court, Laguna Niquel, CA 92677 and 17 Woodland Drive, Irvine, CA 92604, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DESTRUCTIVE PURGE OF MEMORY DEVICE, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SimpleTech, Inc., a corporation of the State of California and having an address of 3001 Daimler, Santa Ana, California 92705, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said SimpleTech, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

Date

ORC 343176-1.069985.0013

Nader Salessi

Hosein Gazeri

PATENT REEL: 039787 FRAME: 0443 08-13-2004

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	102813	439	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark				
Docket No.: 069985-0013	PATENTS (ONLY	Faici	i and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:							
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 6.6	·X1/	2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ie	s): C+=			
Nader Salessi 0 0	.84	Name:	SimpleTech, Inc.	9.P			
Hosein Gazeri		Address:	3001 Daimler	2,00 E			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No			6/6			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Santa Ana, CA 92705	536			
	Merger .			-			
Security Agreement C	Change of Name						
☐ Other							
Execution Date: August 5, 2004							
		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached	? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	:			1			
If the document is being filed together with	a new application, the e	xecution dat	e of the application is: Aug	ust 5, 2004			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent	No(s).				
A	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Ye	s 🛛 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	pondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY	Y LLP	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed					
		⊠ Au	thorized to be charged to deposi	t account			
Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 400			t account number:				
		50220	3				
City: Irvine State: CA	Zip: 92612-7107						
		<u> </u>					
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true	and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy			
of the original document.	1000	1	\rightarrow				
	1/40)(0)		Λ				
Mark J. Itri, Registration No. 36,171	1 miny		A A	ugust 5, 2004			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	,'	81gnature		Date			
	T	otal number	of pages including cover sheet:	2			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)							
ORC 344035-1.069985.0013							
6/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000092 502203 10912114							
1 FC:8021 40.00 DR	J						

PATENT REEL: 015668 FRAME: 0099

> PATENT REEL: 039787 FRAME: 0444

Docket No.: 069985-0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Nader Salessi and Hosein Gazeri of 28752 Riki Court, Laguna Niquel, CA 92677 and 17 Woodland Drive, Irvine, CA 92604, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DESTRUCTIVE PURGE OF MEMORY DEVICE, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SimpleTech, Inc., a corporation of the State of California and having an address of 3001 Daimler, Santa Ana, California 92705, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Lockheed Martin Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said SimpleTech, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

Date

ORC 343176-1.069985.0013

Nader Salessi

Hosein Gazeri

PATENT REEL: 015668 FRAME: 0100

> PATENT REEL: 039787 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 08/23/2016

RECORDED: 08/06/2004